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1 Pre-Construction
1.1 Start Permitting and Submittal Process AGA Tue 1/02/24 Fri 3/01/24 60 0% 45
1.2 Shop Drawing Preparation AGA Sat 1/20/24 Fri 1/26/24 7 0% 6
1.3 Send Synthetic Turf Submittal AGA Fri 1/26/24 Thu 2/01/24 7 0% 6
1.4 Send All submitalsSurfacing Submittals AGA Thu 2/01/24 Wed 2/07/24 7 0% 6
1.5 Architect Review and return All Submittals AJX Thu 2/08/24 Wed 2/28/24 21 0% 16
1.6 Turf Material Order / Procurement AGA Wed 2/28/24 Thu 3/28/24 30 0% 23
1.7 Turf Manufacturing AGA Thu 3/28/24 Wed 4/17/24 21 0% 16
1.8 Logo Prefab AGA Fri 4/19/24 Sun 4/28/24 10 0% 7
2 Sitework 1
2.1 Mobilize AGA Thu 3/28/24 Thu 3/28/24 1 0% 2
2.2 Construct rock entrance (if applicable) AGA Fri 3/29/24 Fri 3/29/24 1 0% 2
2.3 Install erosion control AGA Fri 3/29/24 Sat 3/30/24 2 0% 2
2.4 Remove and cap existing irrigation system AGA Sat 3/30/24 Sun 3/31/24 2 0% 1
2.5 Excavate to sub grade AGA Sun 3/31/24 Fri 4/05/24 6 0% 6
2.6 Laser grade and compaction of subgrade AGA Fri 4/05/24 Fri 4/05/24 1 0% 2

2.7
New 5ft wide trench with AASHTO #57 stone (if 
applicable) AGA Fri 4/05/24 Tue 4/09/24 5 0% 4

2.8 Install 15 inch overflow pipe AGA Fri 4/12/24 Sat 4/13/24 2 0% 2
2.9 New 4ft manholes (if applicable) AGA Sat 4/13/24 Mon 4/15/24 3 0% 2
2.10 12" perferated perimeter piping AGA Mon 4/15/24 Fri 4/19/24 5 0% 6
2.11 6"x12" perimeter concrete curbing AGA Fri 4/19/24 Fri 4/26/24 8 0% 7
2.12 Geotextile AGA Fri 4/26/24 Fri 4/26/24 1 0% 2
2.13 Flat drains AGA Fri 4/26/24 Sat 4/27/24 2 0% 2
2.14 4 inch base stone AGA Sat 4/27/24 Mon 4/29/24 3 0% 2
2.15 2 inch finish stone AGA Mon 4/29/24 Tue 4/30/24 2 0% 3
3 Synthetic Sports Field 1
3.1 Turf Delivery AGA Tue 4/30/24 Tue 4/30/24 1 0% 2
3.2 Infill material delivery AGA Tue 4/30/24 Tue 4/30/24 1 0% 2
3.3 Green-out of all areas AGA Tue 4/30/24 Sun 5/05/24 6 0% 5
3.4 Inlays: AGA Sun 5/05/24 Mon 5/06/24 2 0% 2
3.5 Infilling AGA Mon 5/06/24 Fri 5/10/24 5 0% 6
3.6 Walk Through / Punch-list AGA Fri 5/10/24 Sat 5/11/24 2 0% 2
3.7 Clean-up AGA Sat 5/11/24 Sat 5/11/24 1 0% 1
3.8 Testing AGA Sat 5/11/24 Sat 5/11/24 1 0% 1
3.9 Substantial Completion AGA Sat 5/11/24 Sat 5/11/24 1 0% 1
3.10 De-mobilization AGA Sun 5/12/24 Sun 5/12/24 1 0% 1
4 Other 1

Contingency/Weather delays AGA Sun 5/12/24 Sun 5/26/24 15 0% 11
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